

## PRESS RELEASE

15 December 2021

## Momentum Group AB completes change of registered name to Alligo AB

Former Momentum Group AB (publ) (the "Company") has completed the change of registered name to Alligo AB, which was voted in favor for at the Extraordinary General Meeting held on 2 December 2021.

The Company is still listed on Nasdaq Stockholm, now by the name Alligo AB, and with the new ticker ALLIGO B. The Company has also launched a new website and graphic profile, please refer to <u>https://www.alligo.com/</u>.

The change of registered name is part of the preparations for a separate listing of the business area Components & Services on Nasdaq Stockholm through a listing of the subsidiary Momentum Group Komponenter & Tjänster AB under the registered name Momentum Group AB.

For further information, please contact: Clein Ullenvik, CEO & President Tel +46 8 712 00 00 clein.ullenvik@alligo.com

Alligo AB is a leading reseller of industrial consumables and components, services and maintenance to professional end users in the industrial, construction and public sectors in the Nordic region. The Group has annual revenue of approximately SEK 9.5 billion and some 2,700 employees. Alligo AB (publ) has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since June 2017. Read more at www.alligo.com.